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Observations Show
Tracer Plumes
Entrained
Significantly Into
Stable Layers

Flight #06 Plume Infiltration
Red: Stable Layer     Green: ISC Plume Height
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Flight #10 Plume Infiltration
Red: Stable Layer     Green: ISC Plume Height
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Flight #11 Plume Infiltration
Red: Stable Layer     Green: ISC Plume Height

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

0 100 200 300 400 500 600

Altitude (ft)

SF
6 

Co
nc

en
tra

tio
n 

(p
pt

)

Flight #21 Plume Infiltration
Red: Stable Layer     Green: ISC Plume Height
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Flight #28 Plume Infiltration
Red: Stable Layer     Green: ISC Plume Height
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